The Special Meeting of the Dundy County Commissioners was held on September 24th,2024 in the Commissioner's meeting room of the Dundy County Courthouse. The notice of this meeting was published in the September 12th, 2024 issue of Scoop Media News.

Present: Commissioner's Scott Olson, Aaron Keiser, Tom Richard, Clerk Miles Preston, Assessor Tish Burrell, Treasurer Penny Denny, CPA Dan Miller

Commissioner Olson called the special meeting of the Dundy County Commissioners to order at 8:43 a.m. and announced the location of the Open Meetings Act poster in the Commissioner's Meeting Room.

Motion by Keiser to approve the agenda of this meeting, seconded by Richard. Ayes: Unanimous

Keiser read aloud Resolution 76-2024-11, Resolution of Adoptions and Appropriations.

Motion by Keiser to approve Resolution 76-2024-11, Resolution of Adoptions and Appropriations, seconded by Olson.

Ayes: Unanimous

Keiser read aloud Resolution 76-2024-12, Adoption of Subdivision Tax Rates.

Motion by Keiser to approve Resolution 76-2024-12 Adoption of Subdivision Tax Rates, seconded by Richard.

Ayes: Unanimous

Keiser read aloud Resolution 76-2024-13 Setting the Property Tax Request.

Motion by Keiser to approve Resolution 76-2024-13 Setting the Property Tax Request, seconded by Olson.

Ayes: Unanimous

The Board reviewed the Budget Message and Chairman Olson signed the Budget Message.

With no further business, Chairman Olson adjourned the meeting at 9:08 a.m. The next regular meeting of the Dundy County Commissioners will convene at 8:30 A.M. October 7th, 2024.

These minutes are not the official record and may be corrected. A copy of the approved minutes is available to The Public in the Dundy County Clerk's Office. Any resolutions contained herein are available for viewing at the Dundy County Clerk's Office.

/s/ Miles Preston

County Clerk

/s/ Scott Olson